MISSISSIPPI BAPTIST CONVENTION GIFTS

2002-2003

2003-2004

2004-2005

2005-2006

2006-2007

Capital Needs

$354,963.77

$347,575.18

$354,883.57

$358,390.92

$365,547.28

Cooperative
Program
Allocation

$2,340,268.35

$2,266,711.84

$2,288,836.04

$2,300,698.64

$2,388,098.88

MC Capital
Needs

$1,600.83

$1,517.72

$1,472.77

$1,533.01

$1,835.96

MS Cooperative
Program

$10,557.39

$9,906.92

$9,949.12

$9,841.65

$12,052.20

Challenge

$21,190.32

$12,812.69

$56,374.16

$184,356.81

$403,666.55

Total

$2,728,580.66

$2,638,524.35

$2,711,065.66

$2,854,821.03

3500000+

3000000+

2500000+
2000000+
1500000+
1000000+

500000+

04

2002-
2003

2003-
2004

2004-
2005

2005-
2006

2006-
2007

O Capital Needs
B Cooperative Progrm Allocation
OMC Capital Needs

OMS Cooperative Program
B Challenge
O Total
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$3,171,200.87



STUDENT TUITION AND FEES 10-YEAR TREND

TUITION per semester

FEES per semester

Undergraduate

Graduate

Law

Activity Fee
— Law

Student

Publication &

Service

Health

Registration
Fixed 12 hrs.
or more

1997-98

$240.00 hr.

$263.00 hr.

$439.00 hr.

$49.00

$65.00

$50.00

$110.00

1998-99

$263.00 hr.

$276.00 hr.

$461.00 hr.

$55.00

$70.00

$52.00

$115.00

1999-00

$288.00 hr.

$293.00 hr.

$479.00 hr.

$58.00

$74.00

$55.00

$125.00

2000-01

$305.00 hr.

$308.00 hr.

$499.00 hr.

$60.00

$75.00

$0.00

$187.00

2001-02

$320.00 hr.

$330.00 hr.

$520.00 hr.

$63.00

$79.00

$0.00

$196.00

2002-03

$338.00 hr.

$349.00 hr.

$549.00 hr.

$63.00

$79.00

$0.00

$207.00

2003-04

$345.00 hr.

$373.00 hr.

$587.00 hr.

$67.00

$84.00

$0.00

$219.00

2004-05

$355.00 hr.

$383.00 hr.

$601.00 hr.

$67.00

$88.00

$0.00

$230.00

2005-06

$355.00 hr.

$393.00 hr.

$619.00 hr.

$67.00

$99.00

$0.00

$230.00

2006-07

$365.00 hr.

$405.00 hr.

$690.00 hr.*

$85.00

$99.00

$0.00

$245.00

*In 2006-2007, the Law School began charging tuition fees for first-year students that will stay constant throughout the student'’s three-year enroliment. The number shown represents
the charge for first-year students, which will remain higher than that of second and third-year students.

TOTAL HOUSING AND MEAN PLAN COSTS PER YEAR 2002-2007

2002-2003

2003-2004

2004-2005

2005-2006

2006-2007*

Room

$2,260.00

$2,396.00

$2,492.00

$2,492.00

$5,242.00

Room New Residence Halls

$2,670.00

$2,830.00

$2,944.00

$2,944.00

Meal Plan

$2,420.00

*In 2006-2007, room charges and the meal plan charge were consolidated into one fee.

77

$2,566.00

$2,668.00

$2,750.00

$5,442.00




