	2002-2003	2003-2004	2004-2005	2005-2006	2006-2007
Capital Needs	\$354,963.77	\$347,575.18	\$354,883.57	\$358,390.92	\$365,547.28
Cooperative					
Program					
Allocation	\$2,340,268.35	\$2,266,711.84	\$2,288,836.04	\$2,300,698.64	\$2,388,098.88
MC Capital					
Needs	\$1,600.83	\$1,517.72	\$1,472.77	\$1,533.01	\$1,835.96
MS Cooperative					
Program	\$10,557.39	\$9,906.92	\$9,949.12	\$9,841.65	\$12,052.20
Challenge	\$21,190.32	\$12,812.69	\$56,374.16	\$184,356.81	\$403,666.55
Total	\$2,728,580.66	\$2,638,524.35	\$2,711,065.66	\$2,854,821.03	\$3,171,200.87

MISSISSIPPI BAPTIST CONVENTION GIFTS



STUDENT TUITION AND FEES 10-YEAR TREND

	TUITION per semester			FEES per semester			
	Undergraduate	Graduate	Law	Activity Fee	Student	Health	Registration
				– Law	Publication &		Fixed 12 hrs.
					Service		or more
1997-98	\$240.00 hr.	\$263.00 hr.	\$439.00 hr.	\$49.00	\$65.00	\$50.00	\$110.00
1998-99	\$263.00 hr.	\$276.00 hr.	\$461.00 hr.	\$55.00	\$70.00	\$52.00	\$115.00
1999-00	\$288.00 hr.	\$293.00 hr.	\$479.00 hr.	\$58.00	\$74.00	\$55.00	\$125.00
2000-01	\$305.00 hr.	\$308.00 hr.	\$499.00 hr.	\$60.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$187.00
2001-02	\$320.00 hr.	\$330.00 hr.	\$520.00 hr.	\$63.00	\$79.00	\$0.00	\$196.00
2002-03	\$338.00 hr.	\$349.00 hr.	\$549.00 hr.	\$63.00	\$79.00	\$0.00	\$207.00
2003-04	\$345.00 hr.	\$373.00 hr.	\$587.00 hr.	\$67.00	\$84.00	\$0.00	\$219.00
2004-05	\$355.00 hr.	\$383.00 hr.	\$601.00 hr.	\$67.00	\$88.00	\$0.00	\$230.00
2005-06	\$355.00 hr.	\$393.00 hr.	\$619.00 hr.	\$67.00	\$99.00	\$0.00	\$230.00
2006-07	\$365.00 hr.	\$405.00 hr.	\$690.00 hr.*	\$85.00	\$99.00	\$0.00	\$245.00

*In 2006-2007, the Law School began charging tuition fees for first-year students that will stay constant throughout the student's three-year enrollment. The number shown represents the charge for first-year students, which will remain higher than that of second and third-year students.

TOTAL HOUSING AND MEAN PLAN COSTS PER YEAR 2002-2007

	2002-2003	2003-2004	2004-2005	2005-2006	2006-2007*
Room	\$2,260.00	\$2,396.00	\$2,492.00	\$2,492.00	\$5,242.00
Room New Residence Halls	\$2,670.00	\$2,830.00	\$2,944.00	\$2,944.00	\$5,442.00
Meal Plan	\$2,420.00	\$2,566.00	\$2,668.00	\$2,750.00	-

*In 2006-2007, room charges and the meal plan charge were consolidated into one fee.